
    

   

     

   

   
      

   

      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      

      

       

Type of Product: TOTALS 

<1 420 401 821 
1-4 1,830 1,777 3,607 
5-9 2,407 2,256 4,663 

10-14 2,275 2,248 4,523 
15-17 1,264 1,157 2,421 
18-19 698 741 1,439 
20-24 763 1,270 2,033 
25-29 793 1,455 2,248 
30-34 928 1,521 2,449 
35-39 934 1,436 2,370 
40-44 780 1,009 1,789 
45-49 704 895 1,599 
50-54 829 915 1,744 
55-59 935 1,140 2,075 
60-64 728 805 1,533 
65-69 303 400 703 
70-74 184 309 493 
75-79 145 262 407 
80-84 106 217 323 
85-89 91 239 330 

90+ 74 346 420 
Unknown NR 

Total 17,191 20,799 37,990 

Age of 
Enrollees Male Female Total 

Member Months Members at End of Period 
Male Female Total 

South Country Health Alliance 

Minnesota Supplement Report #6 

ENROLLMENT BY DEMOGRAPHIC GROUPS, 
AGE, GENDER AND ENROLLEE MONTHS OF PARTICIPATION 

As of December 31, 2019 

Public Information, Minnesota Statutes § 62D.08 

10,104 
44,867 
56,502 
54,945 
27,481 
15,271 
25,567 
27,477 
29,917 
29,049 
22,194 
19,619 
20,262 
24,519 
23,251 

8,610 
5,904 
4,846 
4,130 
4,176 
5,251 

NR 
463,942 

5,041 
23,076 
29,382 
27,425 
14,089 

7,705 
9,615 
9,646 

11,257 
11,563 

9,681 
8,902 
9,561 

11,281 
10,761 

3,607 
2,228 
1,724 
1,367 
1,158 

893 

209,962 

5,063 
21,791 
27,120 
27,520 
13,392 

7,566 
15,952 
17,831 
18,660 
17,486 
12,513 
10,717 
10,701 
13,238 
12,490 

5,003 
3,676 
3,122 
2,763 
3,018 
4,358 

253,980 



   
 

 

 

       

 

       

     

       

       

  

  
 

 

     

   

 
  

 
     

 

     

   

    

  
   

  
  

            

South Country Health Alliance 

Minnesota Supplement Report #6 

ENROLLMENT BY COUNTY AND PRODUCT TYPE 

As of December 31, 2019 

Public Information, Minnesota Statutes § 62D.08 

Other: 

Please Specify on 
Demog Page 

Aitkin 1 NR 

Anoka 2 NR 

Becker 3 NR 

Beltrami 4 NR 

Benton 5 NR 

Big Stone 6 NR 

Blue Earth 7 NR 

Brown 8 230 66 152 90 1,452 197 2,187 

Carlton 9 NR 

Carver 10 NR 

Cass 11 NR 

Chippewa 12 NR 

Chisago 13 NR 

Clay 14 NR 

Clearwater 15 NR 

Cook 16 NR 

Cottonwood 17 NR 

Crow Wing 18 NR 

Dakota 19 NR 

Dodge 20 86 29 88 26 793 73 1,095 

Douglas 21 NR 

Faribault 22 NR 

Fillmore 23 NR 

Freeborn 24 172 147 318 23 660 

Goodhue 25 390 102 320 134 3,963 454 5,363 

Grant 26 NR 

Hennepin 27 NR 

Houston 28 NR 

Hubbard 29 NR 

Isanti 30 NR 

Itasca 31 NR 

Jackson 32 NR 

Kanabec 33 140 62 155 20 2,600 258 3,235 

Kandiyohi 34 NR 

Kittson 35 NR 

Koochiching 36 NR 

Lac Qui Parle 37 NR 

Lake 38 NR 

Prepaid Medical 
Assistance 

Program (PMAP) MSC+ MNCare County Commercial 
Medicare 

Advantage Medicare Cost Total Enrollees 

Administrative 
Services Only (Self-

insured) (code) 
MN Senior Health 
Options (MSHO) 

Special Needs 
Basic Care (MA 

Only) 

Special Needs 
Basic Care 
Integrated 
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South Country Health Alliance 

Minnesota Supplement Report #6 

ENROLLMENT BY COUNTY AND PRODUCT TYPE 

As of December 31, 2019 

Public Information, Minnesota Statutes § 62D.08 

Other: 

Please Specify on 
Demog Page 

Prepaid Medical 
Assistance 

Program (PMAP) MSC+ MNCare County Commercial 
Medicare 

Advantage Medicare Cost Total Enrollees 

Administrative 
Services Only (Self-

insured) (code) 
MN Senior Health 
Options (MSHO) 

Special Needs 
Basic Care (MA 

Only) 

Special Needs 
Basic Care 
Integrated 

Lake of the Woods 39 NR 

Le Sueur 40 NR 

Lincoln 41 NR 

Lyon 42 NR 

McLeod 43 NR 

Mahnomen 44 NR 

Marshall 45 NR 

Martin 46 NR 

Meeker 47 NR 

Mille Lacs 48 NR 

Morrison 49 57 96 279 9 4,718 506 5,665 

Mower 50 NR 

Murray 51 NR 

Nicollett 52 NR 

Nobles 53 NR 

Norman 54 NR 

Olmsted 55 NR 

Otter Tail 56 NR 

Pennington 57 NR 

Pine 58 NR 

Pipestone 59 NR 

Polk 60 NR 

Pope 61 NR 

Ramsey 62 NR 

Red Lake 63 NR 

Redwood 64 NR 

Renville 65 NR 

Rice 66 NR 

Rock 67 NR 

Roseau 68 NR 

Saint Louis 69 NR 

Scott 70 NR 

Sherburne 71 NR 

Sibley 72 141 20 70 16 1,596 191 2,034 

Stearns 73 NR 

Steele 74 226 144 273 145 4,788 391 5,967 

Stevens 75 NR 

Swift 76 NR 

2019 SCHA Enrollment Statistics by Products and County REPORT #3 Page 3 of 4 



   
 

  
 

 

     

   

 
  

 
     

 

     

   

    

  
   

  
  

       

       

       

       

 

        

 

       

            

88

89

90

91

South Country Health Alliance 

Minnesota Supplement Report #6 

ENROLLMENT BY COUNTY AND PRODUCT TYPE 

As of December 31, 2019 

Public Information, Minnesota Statutes § 62D.08 

County (code) Commercial 
Medicare 

Advantage Medicare Cost 
MN Senior Health 
Options (MSHO) MSC+ 

Special Needs 
Basic Care (MA 

Only) 

Special Needs 
Basic Care 
Integrated 

Prepaid Medical 
Assistance 

Program (PMAP) MNCare 

Other: 

Please Specify on 
Demog Page 

Administrative 
Services Only (Self-

insured) Total Enrollees 

Todd 

Traverse 

Wabasha 

Wadena 

Waseca 

Washington 

Watonwan 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

73 

124 

34 

130 

62 

40 

44 

56 

206 

125 

210 

140 

15 

26 

35 

44 

3,466 

883 

2,556 

2,513 

402 

112 

257 

231 

4,224 

NR 

1,310 

3,136 

3,114 

NR 

NR 

Wilkin 84 NR 

Winona 85 NR 

Wright 

Yellow Medicine 

86 

87 

NR 

NR 

State Total 

Outside State 

Unknown 

SUBTOTAL 

NR 

NR 

NR 

NR 

NR 

NR 

1,803 

1,803 

868 

868 

2,336 

2,336 

583 

583 

29,328 

29,328 

3,072 

3,072 

NR 

NR 

NR 

NR 

37,990 

NR 

NR 

37,990 
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